11/01/2022, 14:23 Gmail - Re: Order

M Gma” Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>
Re: Order

1 message

Hessen Medical Technology <info@hessenmedical.com> 11 January 2022 at 14:21

To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Hi Kate,
Can you please send me an invoice.

2x 4421504 Standard Gas Sampling Line - S Type, pack of 10 £14.60 Currently in stock
5x Part number 0110023, R-23v oxygen sensor,

Many thanks!

Kind Regards,
Salman Elahi
Sales and Marketing Director

Mobile: +44 7459 3032 26
= WhatsApp: +44 7459 3032 26
G~ Hessen o5 s
MEQICAL LTR Email: info@hessenmedical.com

Safe Store Bolton North, Unit 90001, Egyptian
Street, Bolton BL1 2HS
United Kingdom

The content of this email is confidential and intended for the recipient specified in the

message only. It is strictly forbidden to share any part of this message with any third party, @
without the written consent of the sender. If you received this message by mistake, please ﬂ

reply to this message and follow with its deletion, so that we can ensure such a mistake does
not occur in the future.

On Tue, 11 Jan 2022 at 09:05, Kate Giriffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning Salman,

Thank you for your email, | am very well thank you.

The prices you require are as follows:

4421504 Standard Gas Sampling Line - S Type, pack of 10 £14.60 Currently in stock
4421523 Standard Gas Sampling Line - H Type (adult), pack of 10 £35.50 Not in stock
4421533 Standard Gas Sampling Line - H Type (infant), pack of 10 £35.50 Not in stock
4310002 Flowsensor SpiroTrue A (PC), box of 5. Currently in stock

Part number 0110023, R-23v oxygen sensor, has the following price breaks:

1=£4200 [[2=£40.00each  [[3-10 = £ 38.00 each [[11 or more = £ 36.00 each

This sensor is currently in stock.

All prices are excluding VAT. Carriage would be maximum £10.

Please let me know if you would like a proforma invoice or any further information.
Many thanks.

Kind regards
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Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Tue, 11 Jan 2022 at 08:01, Hessen Medical Technology <info@hessenmedical.com> wrote:
Good morning Kate,

Hope you are well.

We would like to order a few accessories for anaesthesia machines.
Can you please quote me the price for

1) Gas sampling line S type 2.5M box of 10

Part Number: 4421504

2) Airway Adapter (Adult), 2.0m Box of 10

Part Number: 4421523

3) Airway Adapter (Infant), 2.0m Box of 10
Part Number: 4421533

4)
Part number 4310002

Product name : SpiroTrue Flow Sensor A (PC)

5)
Viamed Oxygen Sensor R-23V

Kind Regards,
. Salman Elahi

‘;\ Hessel‘l Sales and Marketing Director
MEDICAL LTD

Mobile: +44 7459 3032 26

WhatsApp: +44 7459 3032 26

Office: +44 1204 3884 49
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Email: info@hessenmedical.com

Safe Store Bolton North, Unit 90001, Egyptian
Street, Bolton BL1 2HS
United Kingdom

The content of this email is confidential and intended for the recipient specified in the
message only. It is strictly forbidden to share any part of this message with any third party,
without the written consent of the sender. If you received this message by mistake, please
reply to this message and follow with its deletion, so that we can ensure such a mistake does
not occur in the future.
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